10/15/2015 503524139

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3570765

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KIN FAI CHANG	09/17/2015
CHUIN WING WONG	09/17/2015
HIM FUNG HAU	09/23/2015
PETER KIT FAN	09/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MATTEL, INC.
Street Address:	333 CONTINENTAL BOULEVARD
City:	EL SEGUNDO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14776427

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860 286 2929

Email: USPTOPatentMail@cantorcolburn.com **CANTOR COLBURN LLP - MATTEL Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103-3207

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER C. BOEHM	
SIGNATURE:	/ChristopherCBoehm/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2015	

Total Attachments: 3 source=7H54607#page1.tif source=7H54607#page2.tif source=7H54607#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036798 FRAME: 0863 503524139

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Kin Fai Chang of Hong Kong, China, Chun Wing Wong of Hong Kong, China, Peter Kit Fan of Torrance, California, USA and Him Fung Hau of Hong Kong China (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") and having a business address of 333 Continental Boulevard, El Segundo California; have invented certain new and useful improvements in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/776,427 filed September 14, 2015 and entitled:

TOY PROJECTILE AND METHOD OF MAKING

AND WHEREAS, MATTEL, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware in the United States of America, having a place of business at 333 Continental Boulevard, El Segundo, California, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said ASSIGNEE, an assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and I do hereby agree that the said ASSIGNEE, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that I will, at the cost and expense of the said ASSIGNEE fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declares that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or 1625830.1

PATENT REEL: 036798 FRAME: 0864 imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: Sept 17, 15	Lovel Kin Fai Chang	L.S
The above signature was witnessed by:		
Date: Sep 17, W	CHUIN WING WONG	L.S
The above signature was witnessed by:	J.	
Date: <u>Sept., 23, 1015</u>	HIM FUNG HAU	L,S
The above signature was witnessed by:	Joft -	

Date: PETER KIT FAN

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of Los Angeles

On September 23, 2015 before me, RT Ryan Y. A. Hatomak, Noting Public (insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared PETER KIT FAN who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Py A Adad (Seal

RYAN Y. A. NAKAMATSU
Commission 2034276
Notary Public - Celifornia
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires May 3, 2018

L.S.

PATENT REEL: 036798 FRAME: 0866

RECORDED: 10/15/2015